FHDA Program Review

Limits: DSPS DSPS

De Anza College

Enrollment Trends
De Anza College

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 5-yr %lnc
l~#Unduplicated 1,431 1,401 1,369 1,281 1,261 -11.9%
Headcount
|~”Census Enrollment 6,516 6,540 6,690 6,210 6,128 -6.0%
|~”Sections 2,659 2,682 2,745 2,500 2,625 -1.3%
l~»WSCH 14,896 12,929 11,818 11,046 10,425 -30.0%
|~FTES (end of term) 996 866 792 741 699 -29.8%
|~FTEF (end of term) 204 20.9 21.7 19.9 19.7 -3.4%
|[~*Productivity 730 620 545 556 529 -27.5%
(WSCH/FTEF)
Faculty Workload
De Anza College
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 5-yr %lInc
Full Time Load 9.6 9.6 10.8 10.8 10.2 6%
Full Time % 47.0% 45.9% 49.7% 54.6% 51.8% 10%
Overload 3.0 2.5 24 24 2.8 -7%
Overload % 14.6% 11.8% 10.9% 12.3% 14.1% -3%
Part Time Load 7.8 8.8 8.5 6.6 6.8 -14%
Part Time % 38.4% 42.4% 39.4% 33.2% 34.4% -11%
Total FTEF 204 20.9 21.7 19.9 19.7 -3%
Course Success
De Anza College
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 5,381 83% 5,453 83% 5,571 83% 5,217 84% 5,187 85%
Non Success 625 10% 605 9% 621 9% 542 9% 499 8%
Withdrew 510 8% 482 7% 498 7% 450 7% 438 7%
Total 6,516 100% 6,540 100% 6,690 100% 6,209 100% 6,124 100%
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Course Success by Race/Ethnicity
De Anza College

Course Success for African American, Latinx, and Filipinx Students

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades
Success 1,551 74% 1,688 79% 1,728 77%
Non Success 321 15% 267 12% 287 13%
Withdrew 228 11% 190 9% 233 10%
Total 2,100 100% 2,145 100% 2,248 100%

2019-20
Grades Percent
1,617 77%
276 13%
198 9%
2,091 100%

Course Success for Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, White, and

Decline to State Students

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades
Success 3,830 87% 3,765 86% 3,843 87%
Non Success 304 7% 338 8% 334 8%
Withdrew 282 6% 292 7% 265 6%
Total 4,416 100% 4,395 100% 4,442 100%

FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
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2019-20
Grades Percent
3,570 89%
223 6%
240 6%
4,033 100%
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Enr Distribution by Student Demographics

De Anza College

by Gender

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
Total

by Ethnicity

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
Total

by Age

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +
Total

by Education Level

Bachelor or higher
Associate
HS/Equivalent

All Other

Total

2015-16 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
3,152 48% 3,068 47% 3,040 45% 2,869 46% 2,718 44%
3,308 51% 3,416 52% 3,545 53% 3,259 52% 3,323 54%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 9 0% 6 0%
56 1% 56 1% 105 2% 73 1% 81 1%
6,516 100% 6,540 100% 6,690 100% 6,210 100% 6,128 100%
2015-16 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
381 6% 359 5% 388 6% 338 5% 408 7%
1,223 19% 1,391 21% 1,580 24% 1,590 26% 1,475 24%
193 3% 225 3% 248 4% 206 3% 194 3%
1,526 23% 1,561 24% 1,612 24% 1,426 23% 1,492 24%
31 0% 34 1% 45 1% 68 1% 58 1%
80 1% 57 1% 40 1% 55 1% 31 1%
2,753 42% 2,629 40% 2,546 38% 2,316 37% 2,170 35%
329 5% 284 4% 231 3% 211 3% 300 5%
6,516 100% 6,540 100% 6,690 100% 6,210 100% 6,128 100%
2015-16 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
743 11% 914 14% 845 13% 864 14% 1,055 17%
2,046 31% 2,088 32% 2,290 34% 2,021 33% 2,019 33%
1,297 20% 1,142 17% 1,264 19% 1,124 18% 1,143 19%
2,430 37% 2,396 37% 2,291 34% 2,201 35% 1,911 31%
6,516 100% 6,540 100% 6,690 100% 6,210 100% 6,128 100%
2015-16 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
587 9% 592 9% 631 9% 625 10% 578 9%
273 4% 250 4% 311 5% 276 4% 244 4%
4,185 64% 4,122 63% 4,258 64% 3,920 63% 4,087 67%
1,471 23% 1,576 24% 1,490 22% 1,389 22% 1,219 20%
6,516 100% 6,540 100% 6,690 100% 6,210 100% 6,128 100%

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.
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Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
All

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
All

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
All

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
All

Female

Male
Non-Binary
Not Reported
All

FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
Community College District

Success
Grades Percent
2,314 85%
2,803 84%
5 83%
65 80%
5,187 85%
Success
Grades Percent
2,418 84%
2,742 84%
5 56%
52 71%
5,217 84%
Success
Grades Percent
2,577 85%
2,922 82%
0 N/A
72 69%
5,571 83%
Success
Grades Percent
2,599 85%
2,817 82%
0 N/A
37 66%
5,453 83%
Success
Grades Percent
2,622 83%
2,712 82%
0 N/A
47 84%
5,381 83%

2019-20

Non Success

Grades
212
283

0
4
499

Percent
8%
9%
0%
5%
8%

2018-19

Non Success

Grades
241
284

4
13
542

Percent
8%

9%
44%
18%

9%

2017-18

Non Success

Grades
247
357

0
17
621

Percent
8%

10%
N/A
16%

9%

2016-17

Non Success

Grades
246
346

0
13
605

Percent
8%

10%
N/A
23%
9%

2015-16

Non Success

Grades
294
323

0
8
625

Percent
9%

10%
N/A
14%
10%

Withdrew

Grades
190
235

1
12
438

Percent
7%

7%

17%
15%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
209
233

0
8
450

Percent
7%

7%

0%

1%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
216
266

0
16
498

Percent
7%

8%

N/A
15%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
223
253

0
6
482

Percent
7%

7%

N/A
1%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
236
273

0
1
510
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Percent
7%
8%
N/A
2%
8%

Total
Grades Percent
2,716 100%
3,321 100%
6 100%
81 100%
6,124 100%
Total
Grades Percent
2,868 100%
3,259 100%
9 100%
73 100%
6,209 100%
Total
Grades Percent
3,040 100%
3,545 100%
0 100%
105 100%
6,690 100%
Total
Grades Percent
3,068 100%
3,416 100%
0 100%
56 100%
6,540 100%
Total
Grades Percent
3,152 100%
3,308 100%
0 100%
56 100%
6,516 100%
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Success Rates by Age

De Anza College

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
Community College District

Success
Grades Percent
785 74%
1,643 81%
938 82%
1,821 95%
5,187 85%
Success
Grades Percent
682 79%
1,601 79%
867 77%
2,067 94%
5,217 84%
Success
Grades Percent
678 80%
1,708 75%
1,055 83%
2,130 93%
5,571 83%
Success
Grades Percent
721 79%
1,579 76%
918 80%
2,235 93%
5,453 83%
Success
Grades Percent
574 77%
1,505 74%
1,024 79%
2,278 94%
5,381 83%

2019-20

Non Success

Grades
161
198
101

39
499

Percent
15%
10%

9%
2%
8%

2018-19

Non Success

Grades
104
228
151

59
542

Percent
12%
1%
13%

3%
9%

2017-18

Non Success

Grades
101
349
112

59
621

Percent
12%
15%

9%
3%
9%

2016-17

Non Success

Grades
115
283
123

84
605

Percent
13%
14%
11%

4%
9%

2015-16

Non Success

Grades
105
302
148

70
625

Percent
14%
15%
1%

3%
10%

Withdrew

Grades
108

177

103

50

438

Percent
10%
9%

9%

3%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
78

192

105

75

450

Percent
9%

10%

9%

3%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
66

233

97

102
498

Percent
8%

10%

8%

4%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
78

226

101

77

482

Percent
9%

11%

9%

3%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
64

239
125

82

510
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Percent
9%

12%
10%
3%

8%

Total
Grades Percent
1,054 100%
2,018 100%
1,142 100%
1,910 100%
6,124 100%
Total
Grades Percent
864 100%
2,021 100%
1,123 100%
2,201 100%
6,209 100%
Total
Grades Percent
845 100%
2,290 100%
1,264 100%
2,291 100%
6,690 100%
Total
Grades Percent
914 100%
2,088 100%
1,142 100%
2,396 100%
6,540 100%
Total
Grades Percent
743 100%
2,046 100%
1,297 100%
2,430 100%
6,516 100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity

De Anza College

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
All

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
All

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
All

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
All

African American
Asian

Filipinx

Latinx

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State
All

FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
Community College District

Success

Grades
314
1,283
155
1,148
47

30
1,950
260
5,187

Success

Grades
264
1,361
166
1,090
52

40
2,043
201
5,217

Success

Grades
295
1,345
214
1,219
40

22
2,214
222
5,571

Success

Grades
277
1,163
185
1,226
25

40
2,270
267
5,453

Success

Grades
272
1,045
153
1,126
18

61
2,408
298
5,381

Percent
77%
87%
80%
77%
81%
97%
90%
87%
85%

Percent
78%
86%
81%
76%
76%
73%
88%
95%
84%

Percent
76%
85%
86%
76%
89%
55%
87%
96%
83%

Percent
77%
84%
82%
79%
74%
70%
86%
94%
83%

Percent
71%
85%
79%
74%
58%
76%
87%
91%
83%

2019-20

Non Success

Grades
58

99

28

190

99
20
499

Percent
14%

7%

14%
13%

7%

3%

5%

7%

8%

2018-19

Non Success

Grades
46

108

23

199

11

9

144

2

542

Percent
14%

7%

1%
14%
16%
16%

6%

1%

9%

2017-18

Non Success

Grades
53

139

19

215

3

13

174

5

621

Percent
14%

9%

8%

13%

7%

33%

7%

2%

9%

2016-17

Non Success

Grades
43

118

17

207

7

14

187

12

605

Percent
12%

8%

8%

13%
21%
25%
7%

4%

9%

2015-16

Non Success

Grades
66

96

16

239

16
165
20
625

Percent
17%

8%

8%

16%
23%
20%
6%

6%

10%

Withdrew

Grades
36

92

11

151

121
20
438

Percent
9%

6%

6%

10%
12%
0%

6%

7%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
27

121

17

137

5

6

129

450

Percent
8%

8%

8%

10%

7%

11%

6%

4%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
40

96

15

178

158

498

Percent
10%
6%

6%

1%
4%

13%
6%

2%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
39

110

23

128

2

3

172

482

Percent
1%

8%

10%
8%

6%

5%

7%

2%

7%

Withdrew

Grades
43

82

24

161

180
11
510
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Percent
1%

7%

12%
1%
19%
4%

7%

3%

8%

Total

Grades
408
1,474
194
1,489
58

31
2,170
300
6,124

Total

Grades
337
1,590
206
1,426
68

55
2,316
211
6,209

Total

Grades
388
1,580
248
1,612
45

40
2,546
231
6,690

Total

Grades
359
1,391
225
1,561
34

57
2,629
284
6,540

Total

Grades
381
1,223
193
1,526
31

80
2,753
329
6,516

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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