## FHDA Program Review

Limits: DSPS DSPS

De Anza College

#### Enrollment Trends

De Anza College

	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	5-yr %lnc
└──Unduplicated Headcount	1,431	1,401	1,369	1,281	1,261	-11.9%
Census Enrollment	6,516	6,540	6,690	6,210	6,128	-6.0%
<b>⊿</b> Sections	2,659	2,682	2,745	2,500	2,625	-1.3%
<mark>≁</mark> WSCH	14,896	12,929	11,818	11,046	10,425	-30.0%
✓FTES (end of term)	996	866	792	741	699	-29.8%
✓FTEF (end of term)	20.4	20.9	21.7	19.9	19.7	-3.4%
✓Productivity (WSCH/FTEF)	730	620	545	556	529	-27.5%

### Faculty Workload

De Anza College

	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	5-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	9.6	9.6	10.8	10.8	10.2	6%
Full Time %	47.0%	45.9%	49.7%	54.6%	51.8%	10%
Overload	3.0	2.5	2.4	2.4	2.8	-7%
Overload %	14.6%	11.8%	10.9%	12.3%	14.1%	-3%
Part Time Load	7.8	8.8	8.5	6.6	6.8	-14%
Part Time %	38.4%	42.4%	39.4%	33.2%	34.4%	-11%
Total FTEF	20.4	20.9	21.7	19.9	19.7	-3%

#### Course Success

De Anza College

	2015	2015-16		2016-17		′-18	2018-19		2019-20	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	5,381	83%	5,453	83%	5,571	83%	5,217	84%	5,187	85%
Non Success	625	10%	605	9%	621	9%	542	9%	499	8%
Withdrew	510	8%	482	7%	498	7%	450	7%	438	7%
Total	6,516	100%	6,540	100%	6,690	100%	6,209	100%	6,124	100%



FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/11/2020



## Course Success for African American, Latinx, and Filipinx Students

	2015-16		2016-17		2017	-18	2018	-19	2019-20	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	1,551	74%	1,688	79%	1,728	77%	1,520	77%	1,617	77%
Non Success	321	15%	267	12%	287	13%	268	14%	276	13%
Withdrew	228	11%	190	9%	233	10%	181	9%	198	9%
Total	2,100	100%	2,145	100%	2,248	100%	1,969	100%	2,091	100%

# Course Success for Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, White, and Decline to State Students

2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20	
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
3,830	87%	3,765	86%	3,843	87%	3,697	87%	3,570	89%
304	7%	338	8%	334	8%	274	6%	223	6%
282	6%	292	7%	265	6%	269	6%	240	6%
4,416	100%	4,395	100%	4,442	100%	4,240	100%	4,033	100%
	<b>Grades</b> 3,830 304 282	GradesPercent3,83087%3047%2826%	GradesPercentGrades3,83087%3,7653047%3382826%292	GradesPercentGradesPercent3,83087%3,76586%3047%3388%2826%2927%	GradesPercentGradesPercentGrades3,83087%3,76586%3,8433047%3388%3342826%2927%265	GradesPercentGradesPercent3,83087%3,76586%3,84387%3047%3388%3348%2826%2927%2656%	GradesPercentGradesPercentGrades3,83087%3,76586%3,84387%3,6973047%3388%3348%2742826%2927%2656%269	GradesPercentGradesPercentGradesPercent3,83087%3,76586%3,84387%3,69787%3047%3388%3348%2746%2826%2927%2656%2696%	Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent         Grades         Grades <thgrads< th=""> <thgrads< th=""> <thgrads< td="" th<=""></thgrads<></thgrads<></thgrads<>



FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/11/2020



## by Gender

	2015-16		2016	2016-17		7-18	2018-19		2019-20	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Female	3,152	48%	3,068	47%	3,040	45%	2,869	46%	2,718	44%
Male	3,308	51%	3,416	52%	3,545	53%	3,259	52%	3,323	54%
Non-Binary	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	9	0%	6	0%
Not Reported	56	1%	56	1%	105	2%	73	1%	81	1%
Total	6,516	100%	6,540	100%	6,690	100%	6,210	100%	6,128	100%

## by Ethnicity

	2015-16		2016	2016-17		7-18	2018	8-19	2019-20	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	381	6%	359	5%	388	6%	338	5%	408	7%
Asian	1,223	19%	1,391	21%	1,580	24%	1,590	26%	1,475	24%
Filipinx	193	3%	225	3%	248	4%	206	3%	194	3%
Latinx	1,526	23%	1,561	24%	1,612	24%	1,426	23%	1,492	24%
Native American	31	0%	34	1%	45	1%	68	1%	58	1%
Pacific Islander	80	1%	57	1%	40	1%	55	1%	31	1%
White	2,753	42%	2,629	40%	2,546	38%	2,316	37%	2,170	35%
Decline to State	329	5%	284	4%	231	3%	211	3%	300	5%
Total	6,516	100%	6,540	100%	6,690	100%	6,210	100%	6,128	100%

## by Age

	2015	2015-16		2016-17		′-18	2018-19		2019-20	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	743	11%	914	14%	845	13%	864	14%	1,055	17%
20-24	2,046	31%	2,088	32%	2,290	34%	2,021	33%	2,019	33%
25-39	1,297	20%	1,142	17%	1,264	19%	1,124	18%	1,143	19%
40 +	2,430	37%	2,396	37%	2,291	34%	2,201	35%	1,911	31%
Total	6,516	100%	6,540	100%	6,690	100%	6,210	100%	6,128	100%

## by Education Level

	2015-16		2010	2016-17		7-18	2018-19		2019-20	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	587	9%	592	9%	631	9%	625	10%	578	9%
Associate	273	4%	250	4%	311	5%	276	4%	244	4%
HS/Equivalent	4,185	64%	4,122	63%	4,258	64%	3,920	63%	4,087	67%
All Other	1,471	23%	1,576	24%	1,490	22%	1,389	22%	1,219	20%
Total	6,516	100%	6,540	100%	6,690	100%	6,210	100%	6,128	100%

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.



FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/11/2020



#### Success Rates by Gender De Anza College

		2019-20												
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withd	rew	Tota	al						
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent						
Female	2,314	85%	212	8%	190	7%	2,716	100%						
Male	2,803	84%	283	9%	235	7%	3,321	100%						
Non-Binary	5	83%	0	0%	1	17%	6	100%						
Not Reported	65	80%	4	5%	12	15%	81	100%						
All	5,187	85%	499	8%	438	7%	6,124	100%						

				2018	-19			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	Withd	rew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	2,418	84%	241	8%	209	7%	2,868	100%
Male	2,742	84%	284	9%	233	7%	3,259	100%
Non-Binary	5	56%	4	44%	0	0%	9	100%
Not Reported	52	71%	13	18%	8	11%	73	100%
All	5,217	84%	542	9%	450	7%	6,209	100%

	2017-18												
	Success Non Success Withdrew Total												
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent					
Female	2,577	85%	247	8%	216	7%	3,040	100%					
Male	2,922	82%	357	10%	266	8%	3,545	100%					
Non-Binary	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%					
Not Reported	72	69%	17	16%	16	15%	105	100%					
All	5,571	83%	621	9%	498	7%	6,690	100%					

				2016	-17			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withd	rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	2,599	85%	246	8%	223	7%	3,068	100%
Male	2,817	82%	346	10%	253	7%	3,416	100%
Non-Binary	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%
Not Reported	37	66%	13	23%	6	11%	56	100%
All	5,453	83%	605	9%	482	7%	6,540	100%

				2015-	-16						
	Success Non Success Withdrew Total										
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
Female	2,622	83%	294	9%	236	7%	3,152	100%			
Male	2,712	82%	323	10%	273	8%	3,308	100%			
Non-Binary	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%			
Not Reported	47	84%	8	14%	1	2%	56	100%			
All	5,381	83%	625	10%	510	8%	6,516	100%			



FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/11/2020



#### Success Rates by Age De Anza College

				2019	-20				
	Succe	Success Non Success Withdrew							
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	785	74%	161	15%	108	10%	1,054	100%	
20-24	1,643	81%	198	10%	177	9%	2,018	100%	
25-39	938	82%	101	9%	103	9%	1,142	100%	
40 +	1,821	95%	39	2%	50	3%	1,910	100%	
All	5,187	85%	499	8%	438	7%	6,124	100%	

2018-19
---------

	Success		Non Success		Withd	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	682	79%	104	12%	78	9%	864	100%
20-24	1,601	79%	228	11%	192	10%	2,021	100%
25-39	867	77%	151	13%	105	9%	1,123	100%
40 +	2,067	94%	59	3%	75	3%	2,201	100%
All	5,217	84%	542	9%	450	7%	6,209	100%

				2017-	-18			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withd	rew	Tota	d
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	678	80%	101	12%	66	8%	845	100%
20-24	1,708	75%	349	15%	233	10%	2,290	100%
25-39	1,055	83%	112	9%	97	8%	1,264	100%
40 +	2,130	93%	59	3%	102	4%	2,291	100%
All	5,571	83%	621	9%	498	7%	6,690	100%

				2016-	·17					
	Success Non Success Withdrew Total									
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
19 or less	721	79%	115	13%	78	9%	914	100%		
20-24	1,579	76%	283	14%	226	11%	2,088	100%		
25-39	918	80%	123	11%	101	9%	1,142	100%		
40 +	2,235	93%	84	4%	77	3%	2,396	100%		
All	5,453	83%	605	9%	482	7%	6,540	100%		

				2015-	16					
	Success Non Success Withdrew Total									
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
19 or less	574	77%	105	14%	64	9%	743	100%		
20-24	1,505	74%	302	15%	239	12%	2,046	100%		
25-39	1,024	79%	148	11%	125	10%	1,297	100%		
40 +	2,278	94%	70	3%	82	3%	2,430	100%		
All	5,381	83%	625	10%	510	8%	6,516	100%		



FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/11/2020



#### Success Rates by Ethnicity De Anza College

		2019-20								
	Succe	Success Non Success Withdrew Total								
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	314	77%	58	14%	36	9%	408	100%		
Asian	1,283	87%	99	7%	92	6%	1,474	100%		
Filipinx	155	80%	28	14%	11	6%	194	100%		
Latinx	1,148	77%	190	13%	151	10%	1,489	100%		
Native American	47	81%	4	7%	7	12%	58	100%		
Pacific Islander	30	97%	1	3%	0	0%	31	100%		
White	1,950	90%	99	5%	121	6%	2,170	100%		
Decline to State	260	87%	20	7%	20	7%	300	100%		
All	5,187	85%	499	8%	438	7%	6,124	100%		

				2018-	19					
	Succe	Success Non Success Withdrew Total								
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	264	78%	46	14%	27	8%	337	100%		
Asian	1,361	86%	108	7%	121	8%	1,590	100%		
Filipinx	166	81%	23	11%	17	8%	206	100%		
Latinx	1,090	76%	199	14%	137	10%	1,426	100%		
Native American	52	76%	11	16%	5	7%	68	100%		
Pacific Islander	40	73%	9	16%	6	11%	55	100%		
White	2,043	88%	144	6%	129	6%	2,316	100%		
Decline to State	201	95%	2	1%	8	4%	211	100%		
All	5,217	84%	542	9%	450	7%	6,209	100%		

		2017-18									
	Succe	Success Non Success Withdrew Total									
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
African American	295	76%	53	14%	40	10%	388	100%			
Asian	1,345	85%	139	9%	96	6%	1,580	100%			
Filipinx	214	86%	19	8%	15	6%	248	100%			
Latinx	1,219	76%	215	13%	178	11%	1,612	100%			
Native American	40	89%	3	7%	2	4%	45	100%			
Pacific Islander	22	55%	13	33%	5	13%	40	100%			
White	2,214	87%	174	7%	158	6%	2,546	100%			
Decline to State	222	96%	5	2%	4	2%	231	100%			
All	5,571	83%	621	9%	498	7%	6,690	100%			

				2016-	17					
	Succ	Success Non Success Withdrew Total								
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	277	77%	43	12%	39	11%	359	100%		
Asian	1,163	84%	118	8%	110	8%	1,391	100%		
Filipinx	185	82%	17	8%	23	10%	225	100%		
Latinx	1,226	79%	207	13%	128	8%	1,561	100%		
Native American	25	74%	7	21%	2	6%	34	100%		
Pacific Islander	40	70%	14	25%	3	5%	57	100%		
White	2.270	86%	187	7%	172	7%	2.629	100%		

	_,			. , •	•• =	. , .	_,•_•		
Decline to State	267	94%	12	4%	5	2%	284	100%	
All	5,453	83%	605	9%	482	7%	6,540	100%	

	2015-16								
	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	272	71%	66	17%	43	11%	381	100%	
Asian	1,045	85%	96	8%	82	7%	1,223	100%	
Filipinx	153	79%	16	8%	24	12%	193	100%	
Latinx	1,126	74%	239	16%	161	11%	1,526	100%	
Native American	18	58%	7	23%	6	19%	31	100%	
Pacific Islander	61	76%	16	20%	3	4%	80	100%	
White	2,408	87%	165	6%	180	7%	2,753	100%	
Decline to State	298	91%	20	6%	11	3%	329	100%	
All	5,381	83%	625	10%	510	8%	6,516	100%	



